DEC 3 1 200%

01-07-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Huls Aktiengesellschaft Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Joint Stock Companies Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Other 11/09/1998	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other German Joint Stock Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ✓ Yes No	
Execution Date: 11/09/1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes W No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0974745	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Smith, Esq.	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00	
Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.		
,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip:22201		
9. Signature.	THIS \$PACE	
Jeffrey A. Smith Name of Person Signing	gnature 12/31/02 grature Date 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with		
	D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0807

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. whose postal address is Arlington Courthouse Plaza I, 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400, Arlington, Virginia 22201 is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DEGUS	SSA AG		()
By:	pa. Ollwicht	By:	i.V. Ylew
	(Signature)		(Signature)
Name:	Dr. Gerhard Olbricht	Name:	Eike Ramus
	(Print)		(Print)
Title:	Officer with Statutory Authority	Title:	Assistant Manager
	(Print)		(Print)
Date:	April 25, 2001	Date:	April 25. 2001
	(Print)		(Print)

Notarial Certificate according to § 21 of the Federal German Code of Notaries (Bundesnotarordnung)

After having inspected the certified register of commerce (Handelsregister) no. HR B 2050 of the Municipal Court (Amtsgericht) at Marl dated July 30, 1999 and the certified register of commerce no. HR B 47234 of the Municipal Court in Frankfurt am Main dated September 28, 1999,

I, the undersigned notary public Klaus Ludes for the district of the Regional Court of appeal (Oberlandesgericht) at Hamm with residence at Marl.

hereby certify

that the stock corporation Hüls Aktiengesellschaft, formerly having its registered office at Marl, Federal Republic of Germany, has been merged with Degussa Aktiengesellschaft, domiciled in Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany, by merger contract dated November 9, 1998, such merger implemented by acquisition of the total assets of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft by Hüls Aktiengesellschaft. The name of Hüls Aktiengesellschaft has been amended to Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft. The merger and the change of name have been entered in the register of commerce at the Municipal Court at Marl on February 1, 1999.

Further, I hereby certify that Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft has moved its registered seat from Marl to *Frankfurt am Main* (Weißfrauenstraße 9, D-60287 Frankfurt am Main), such removal has been entered in the register of commerce at the Municipal Court in Frankfurt am Main on June 8, 1999.

Marl, November 23, 1999

RECORDED: 12/31/2002

Notary public



The original of the notarized

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0809